OP \$40.00.00 87921669

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI94923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Customers Bank (as successor in interest to Signature Bank)		03/04/2024	Chartered Bank: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SocialClimb, LLC	
Street Address:	ss: 155 W Canyon Crest Rd	
Internal Address:	: Suite 300	
City:	ity: Alpine	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 84004	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6037727	SOCIALCLIMB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2489251921 Phone:

Email: ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Hetu

Address Line 1: 201 South Division Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAVEN ELLIS
SIGNATURE:	HAVEN ELLIS
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=SocialClimb -- Trademark Release (Customers - Signature)#page1.tif source=SocialClimb -- Trademark Release (Customers - Signature)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 008369 FRAME: 0887**

source=SocialClimb -- Trademark Release (Customers - Signature)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008369 FRAME: 0888

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 4, 2024 by Customers Bank (as successor in interest to Signature Bank) ("Bank"), in favor of SocialClimb, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Company entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 31, 2022 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") with Bank, notice of which was recorded on November 1, 2022 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7891, Frame 0691.

WHEREAS, Company granted the Bank, under the terms of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, a continuing security interest in favor of the Bank, in all of its right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property of the Company, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "<u>Intellectual Property</u> Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Bank has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Intellectual Property Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the trademarks listed on Schedule I.

Bank consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

4872-7841-6554_1

This Release shall be binding upon Bank's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

CUSTOMERS BANK

as Bank

Name: THOMAS F. TEODER

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 008369 FRAME: 0890

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Mark	App. No./Reg. No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
SOCIALCLIMB	RN: 6037727 SN: 87921669	May 15, 2018	April 21, 2020	Socialclimb LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

RECORDED: 03/14/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008369 FRAME: 0891